connecting to rail transit stations and ferry terminals. Eligible applicants include cities, counties, transit 

operators, school districts, community colleges, and universities. The project sponsor is the Metropolitan 

Transportation Commission. One hundred fifty million dollars ($150,000,000).

$150,000

Sponsor Programming and Allocation Request Action

Contra Costa County approved the implementing agency resolution on December 16, 2025.

Detailed Project/Subproject Description

This project will evaluate enhanced bicycle and pedestrian facilities, including low-stress bicycle facilities, sidewalk and intersection improvements,